(8) Full Uncomp. Care (UB) $129 $241 $214 1.13 $93 $156 $120 1.30

Active Enrollees Passive Enrollees
   Robustness Specification

Note: The table shows robustness checks on the targeting analysis reported in Table 2 of the body text. It reports
enrollee/social value and cost statistics for active enrollees (columns 1-4) and passive enrollees (columns 5-8) based on
alternate assumptions. The top row (in bold) replicates the baseline estimates from Table 2. Rows (1)-(5) show alternate
assumptions for enrollee value (demand), including: (1-2) no and perfect unobserved sorting (see Appendix F), (3-4)
using median or 75th percentile WTP instead of average WTP, and (4-5) simple value value estimates based on results
in Finkelstein, Hendren and Luttmer (2019a) (“FHL”). Rows (6)-(8) show alternate assumptions for the uncompensated
care estimates. Row (6) uses estimates based on the Massachusetts Health Safety Net (HSN) data (see Appendix E),
and rows (7)-(8) report a lower and upper bound of zero and full uncompensated care. See Sections 5.3-5.4 for further
description of the model and these sensitivity analyses.

82

Table A.9: Robustness: Comparison of Auto-Enrollment and Subsidies

Auto
Enrollment $39 to $0 $77 to $39 $116 to $77
0-100% FPL 150% FPL 200% FPL 250% FPL

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Panel A: Marginal Enrollees
Enrollment Increase 32% 34% 36% 32%

Social Benefits of Insurance ($/month)
Value to Enrollees (V i ) $93 $20 $58 $97

Spillover Benefits (E i ) $49 $42 $58 $61

Total Benefit (V i  + E i ) $143 $62 $116 $157

Govt Costs of Insurance ($/month)
Medical Costs $228 $196 $268 $281
- Premiums Paid $0 $0 $39 $77
= Public Subsidy (gross) $228 $196 $229 $204

   - Govt-Paid Uncompensated Care $86 $74 $101 $106

= Net Public Cost (C i
Net ) $142 $122 $128 $98

 Benefit-Cost Ratio (Marginals) 1.00 0.51 0.90 1.60

Panel B: Transfers to Inframarginals
Premium Discount ($/month) -- $39 $38 $39
x Inframarginals per marginal 3.12 2.92 2.80 3.14
= Transfer Spending per marginal $0 $114 $106 $123

Benefit-Cost Ratio (Inframarginals) -- 1.00 1.00 1.00

Panel C: Cost-Effectiveness and MVPF
Cost-Effectiveness

Gross Govt Cost per Newly Insured $228 $310 $336 $326
Net Govt Cost per Newly Insured $142 $236 $235 $221
ΔInsured per $1 million Net Cost 7,024 4,238 4,261 4,530

Overall MVPF of Policy 1.00 0.74 0.95 1.27

Subsidy Increase (↓ premiums)

Note: The table shows additional statistics for the comparison of auto-enrollment and subsidies reported in Table 3 in
the body text. The setup of the table is identical to Table 3; see that table’s note for a description. The current table
reports additional statistics, including: (a) enrollee value (Vi) and spillover benefits (Ei) separately from total benefit
(Vi + Ei) (in Panel A), (b) additional statistics underlying the calculation of net public costs (also in Panel A), and (c)
“gross” government cost per newly insured (which excludes public uncompensated care savings) (in Panel C).